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State of Arkansas     1 

88th General Assembly A Bill      2 

Regular Session, 2011  SENATE BILL 245 3 

 4 

By: Senators Madison, D. Johnson 5 

By: Representatives Williams, J. Edwards 6 

  7 

For An Act To Be Entitled 8 

AN ACT TO MAKE VARIOUS CORRECTIONS TO TITLE 10 OF THE 9 

ARKANSAS CODE OF 1987 CONCERNING THE ARKANSAS STATE 10 

CLAIMS COMMISSION; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.  11 

 12 

 13 

Subtitle 14 

TO MAKE VARIOUS CORRECTIONS TO TITLE 10 15 

OF THE ARKANSAS CODE OF 1987 CONCERNING 16 

THE ARKANSAS STATE CLAIMS COMMISSION. 17 

 18 

 19 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: 20 

 21 

 SECTION 1.  Arkansas Code § 10-3-314 is amended to read as follows to 22 

correct the dollar amount of the claim threshold to make the section 23 

consistent with the dollar amount listed in § 19-10-212, to correct agency 24 

names, and to make stylistic changes: 25 

 10-3-314.  Report on claim filed with Arkansas State Claims Commission. 26 

 (a)(1)  Except as provided by subsection (b) of this section, it is the 27 

intent of the General Assembly that when any state agency, board, commission, 28 

or institution of higher education admits liability to a claim filed with the 29 

Arkansas State Claims Commission and the claim involves a contract with a 30 

state agency, board, commission, or institution of higher education or the 31 

claim exceeds seven thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500) ten thousand 32 

dollars ($10,000) that such the agency, board, commission, or institution of 33 

higher education file a written report thereof of the claim with the 34 

Litigation Reports Oversight Subcommittee of the Legislative Council. 35 

  (2)  The report shall include a concise statement of facts with 36 
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an explanation of the agency's liability. 1 

  (3)  Provided further, such The report shall be filed with the 2 

litigation subcommittee Litigation Reports Oversight Subcommittee of the 3 

Legislative Council within thirty (30) days after the claim has been 4 

adjudicated by the Arkansas State Claims Commission. 5 

 (b)  The Arkansas Lottery Commission shall file its written report 6 

under subsection (a) of this section with the Arkansas Lottery Commission 7 

Legislative Oversight Committee. 8 

 9 

 SECTION 2.  DO NOT CODIFY.  The enactment and adoption of this act 10 

shall not repeal, expressly or impliedly, the acts passed at the regular 11 

session of the Eighty-Eighth General Assembly.  All such acts shall have the 12 

full force and effect and, so far as those acts intentionally vary from or 13 

conflict with any provision contained in this act, those acts shall have the 14 

effect of subsequent acts and as amending or repealing the appropriate parts 15 

of the Arkansas Code of 1987. 16 

 17 

 18 

APPROVED: 03/30/2011 19 

 20 
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